## 2024 Minnesota State High School League Visual Arts Exhibition

The 2024 exhibition highlights Judge's Choice Spotlight on the Arts winners from the statewide MSHSL Visual Art section festivals. The Judge's Choice winners are given the opportunity to display their work, discuss their artistic process, and celebrate their achievement in the Perpich Center for Arts Education.

## **Exhibition Date/Location:**

Saturday, May 11, 2024 Perpich Center for Arts Education 6125 Olson Memorial Highway Golden Valley, MN 55422

# **Drop off/Registration of Artwork:**

Saturday, May 11, from 10AM - 12:30PM

This Visual Arts State Festival is a one-day show with artwork delivery, set-up, and take-down all on May 11. All information regarding the winning artwork should have previously been sent to the MSHSL offices. Contact Tim Leighton (tleighton@mshsl.org) or Marissa Anitzberger (manitzberger@mshsl.org) from the League Staff if that has not already taken place.

### **Event Schedule:**

- 10 a.m. 12:30p.m. -- Registration and artwork drop off
- 1 p.m. 2 p.m. --- Viewing of Works
- 2:15 p.m. 3 p.m. --- Awards Ceremony
- 3 p.m. 4 p.m. --- Take down of Works

### For More Information:

- Tim Leighton, MSHSL <u>tleighton@mshsl.org</u>
- Marissa Anitzberger, MSHSL manitzberger@mshsl.org
- Kevan Nitzberg, MSHSL Visual Arts Consultant knitzberg999@centurylink.net